NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY

Regulations for the Establishment of the Environmental Protection and Occupational Safety and Health Committee

January 13, 1998	Passed by the 2,040 th Administrative Meeting
June 13, 2006	Passed by the 2,436 th Administrative Meeting
July 28, 2014	Passed by the Environmental Protection and Occupational Safety and Health
	Committee
September 02, 2014	Passed by the 2,824 th Administrative Meeting
September 20, 2016	Passed by the 2,920 th Administrative Meeting
May 07, 2019	Passed by the 3,040 th Administrative Meeting
January 18, 2022	Passed by the 3,111 th Administrative Meeting

Article 1 National Taiwan University (NTU or "the University") hereby establishes the NTU Environmental Protection and Occupational Safety and Health Committee ("the Committee") in accordance with the applicable environmental protection and occupational safety and health regulations to maintain the quality of the on-campus environment and to ensure the safety of faculty, staff, and students during experiments.

Article 2 The Committee shall consist of:

- 1. Ex officio members: The NTU President, Vice President for Academic Affairs, Vice President for Student Affairs, Vice President for General Affairs, Vice President for Research and Development, Director of the Environmental Protection and Occupational Safety and Health Center, dean of each college, Superintendent of NTU Hospital, and Director of the Personnel Office.
- 2. Appointed members: 11 representatives elected from among members of the NTU Labor Union, and one representative each elected from the NTU Student Association, NTU Graduate Student Association, and NTU Student Congress.

Appointed members shall serve a two-year term and may serve consecutively if re-appointed. Seats that become vacant shall remain so until the end of a term.

- Article 3 The NTU President shall serve as the Committee's chairperson.
- Article 4 The Committee shall convene every three months. Meetings shall be chaired by the chairperson. Interim meetings may be called as necessary.

Article 5 The Committee's duties are as follows:

- 1. Formulation of environmental protection, radiation prevention, and occupational safety and health regulations
- 2. Evaluation and periodic review and amendment of environmental protection, radiation prevention, and occupational safety and health-related measures and plans
- Formulation of environmental protection, radiation prevention, and occupational safety and health training plans; maintenance of training records

- 4. Formulation of prevention measures for machinery, equipment, and raw materials hazards; maintenance of records
- 5. Formulation of countermeasures in response to work environment monitoring results; maintenance of records
- 6. Oversight and handling of environmental protection, radiation prevention, and occupational safety and health incidents that occur on campus; maintenance of records
- 7. Deliberation over matters related to health management; maintenance of records
- 8. Deliberation over matters related to environmental protection, radiation prevention, and labor safety and health management as required by the NTU President
- 9. Establishment of a disaster reduction system to minimize losses and environmental damage due to disasters
- Article 6 The Committee may, with the approval of its chairperson, invite stakeholders to attend its meetings as non-voting members.
- Article 7 If such a need should arise, the Committee may establish professional management committees as appropriate.
- Article 8 The regulations herein shall be passed by the Administrative Meeting and then implemented on the date of promulgation.